
SATURDAY MORNING OCT. 30 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Mission Hope Pet Vet All In Tractor Pulling Beyond L Drive Football Football

(3)   KPTV (7:00) Big Kickoff (L) Football NCAA (L) Football

(4) 9170 4 KXLY GMA Saturday Football NCAA Texas at Baylor Site: McLane Stadium (L) Scoreb. Football

(5) 137 275 QVC (7:00) AM Style Saturday Morning Gifts A weekly gift showcase.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (7:00) KHQ Wake Up Saturday Soccer EPL Man. City vs Tottenham (L) GoalZone NBC Sports

(7) 9176 7 KSPS W.Shop Am.Wdsh O.House O.House House TestK Milk St. MAKERS Cook's Mexican

(8)   KGW (6:00) KGW News Earth Od Soccer EPL Man. City vs Tottenham (L) GoalZone NBC Sports

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (7:00) Big Kickoff (L) Football NCAA (L) Football

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:20) +++ Mom and Dad  (:45) ++ The Mortal Instruments: City of Bones ++ Devil 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) CrossConnect Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Y.Vossoughian

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:50) Paranormal Activity  (:20) ++ Lake Placid (:45) ++ Prom Night 
(13)   KOPB Hero Ele Cyberch. SciGirls Biz Kid$ Garden Garden Quilt F&Porter 2Stitch Sew Easy

(14)   DISC (7:00) ProBassTour What on Earth? What on Earth? What on Earth? What on Earth?

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity Ghost Amphib. Cat Noir Cat Noir Cat Noir Cat Noir Liv/Mad Liv/Mad

(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans Resident Evil: A...

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Titans! Jelly/ Jelly Drama Victor Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans!

(18) 180 311 FREE +++ Ghostbusters ('84) Harold Ramis, Bill Murray. +++ Men in Black ('97) Will Smith. Movie

(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler

(20)   TBS Am.Dad Am.Dad Last O.G. Last O.G. Poltergeist ('15) Sam Rockwell. ++ Rampage 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Baggage Attorney Epic Epic Tech Homes Epic RVs Most Terrifying

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 SportsCenter Football NCAA Cincinnati at Tulane Site: Yulman Stadium (L) Scoreb. Football

(23) 140 206 ESPN (6:00) GameDay (L) Football NCAA (L) Scoreb. Football

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield CNN Acosta

(25) 167 326 GAC Bewitch Bewitch (:25) Bewitched Jeannie Jeannie Jeannie Jeannie (:25) I Dream of..

(26)   TVLAN (:25) Roseanne Rose. Rose. :10 Rose. :50 Rose. (:25) Roseanne MikeMoll MikeMoll

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Cooking Cooking Pioneer Pioneer The Kitchen Southern Guy's R.

(28) 118 265 A&E Flipping Vegas Triple Digit Flip Zombie Flip. Zombie Flip. Triple Digit Flip

(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Empires of New

(30)  254 AMC Movie Halloween 5: The Revenge of Mich... ++++ Halloween Donald Pleasence. Movie

(31)   TLC Cheap Cheap Cheap Cheap Cheap Cheap Hoarding Hoarding

(32) 185 312 HALL 7: With Love, Chri... Reunited at Christmas Beverley Breuer. Write Before Christmas Torrey DeVitto.

(33) 105 242 USA Soccer EPL Chelsea vs Newcastle (L) Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D.

(34) 108 252 LIFE Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid The Gift ('15) Jason Bateman.

(35) 122 244 SYFY ++ A Nightmare on Elm Street  Freddy's Dead: The Final Nightmare Nightmare on El...
(36)   ANPL The Aquarium The Aquarium The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo

(37) 205 360 FNC (7:00) Cavuto Live FOX News Live FOX News Live Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered Cold Justice Cold Justice Cold Justice

(98) 120 269 HIST Curse Oak Island From Scratch (SP) Curse Oak Island Curse Oak Island Pawn S. Pawn S.

(99) 112 229 HGTV FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop

 

SATURDAY AFTERNOON OCT. 30 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:30) Football NCAA Georgia vs. Florida (L) Access Hollywood News News

(3)   KPTV (12:30) Football NCAA (L) MLB Pre-game (L) Baseball MLB

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:30) Football NCAA Texas Tech at Oklahoma (L) Scoreb. Scoreb. Football NCAA (L)

(5) 137 275 QVC (10:00) Sat. Gifts Amazon Fire Give Gorgeous Gift Guide Amazon Fire

(6) 9172 6 KHQ FigSkate ISU Skate Canada International Paid Paid Wheel Football NCAA (L)

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Antiques Rd. National Parks Steves' Grown Antiques Still

(8)   KGW FigSkate ISU Skate Canada International Paid Paid News Football NCAA (L)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (12:30) Football NCAA (L) MLB Pre-game (L) Baseball MLB

(10) 308 504 STARZ 12: Devil  (:25) ++ The Grudge  (:05) Monster Hunter (:50) + The Craft: Legacy 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Y.Vossoughian PoliticsNation American Voices American Voices Ayman

(12)  514 STZEN (:15) ++++ The Thing ('82) Kurt Russell. (:10) Paranormal Activity (:35) + Paranormal Activity 2 
(13)   KOPB Milk St. TestK Cook's Lidia Motor. Am.Wdsh W.Shop House O.House News.

(14)   DISC What on Earth? What on Earth? What on Earth? Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown

(15) 172 291 DISN Liv/Mad Liv Mad Austin Austin Austin Bunk'd Jessie Mickey Cat Noir Cat Noir

(16)   TNT 12: Resident Evil:... ++ Resident Evil: Extinction  (:45) +++ Resident Evil: Afterlife Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON Craig Craig Victor Victor Gumball Gumball Gumball Apple Titans! Titans!

(18) 180 311 FREE (12:35) ++ Men in Black II  (:35) ++ Goosebumps ('15) Odeya Rush, Jack Black. Goosebumps 2: ...
(19) 139 247 NATG Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler

(20)   TBS (12:00) ++ Rampage +++ Kong: Skull Island ('17) Tom Hiddleston. ++ The Meg Jason Statham.

(21) 196 277 TRAV Most Terrifying Most Terrifying Terrifying Places Terrifying Places Terrifying Places

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (12:30) Football NCAA Purdue at Nebraska (L) Scoreb. Football NCAA (L)

(23) 140 206 ESPN (12:30) Football NCAA (L) Scoreb. Football NCAA (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Acosta CNN Acosta CNN Brown CNN Brown CNN Report

(25) 167 326 GAC An Hour Behind Christmas Angel ('09) K.C. Clyde. Much Ado Abou...

(26)   TVLAN MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll

(27) 110 231 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

(28) 118 265 A&E S. Wars S. Wars Court C. Court C. Court C. Court C. Court C. Court C. Court C. Court C.

(29) 208 355 CNBC Empires of New Empires of New Empires of New Empires of New Empires of New

(30)  254 AMC (12:30) ++ Halloween II  ++ Halloween 2 ('09) Sheri Moon Zombie. ++++ Halloween 
(31)   TLC Hoarding Untold Stories Untold Stories Untold Stories Untold Stories

(32) 185 312 HALL One Royal Holiday ('20) Laura Osnes. Christmas in Harmony Ashleigh Murray. Coyote Creek Ch...

(33) 105 242 USA Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. ++ The Mask ('94) Jim Carrey.

(34) 108 252 LIFE Movie ++ Enough ('02) Bill Campbell, Jennifer Lopez. Nobody Will Believe You 
(35) 122 244 SYFY 12: Nightmare o... A Nightmare on Elm Street 4: The D... A Nightmare on Elm Street 3: Dream...

(36)   ANPL The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo

(37) 205 360 FNC FOX News Live The Big Saturday Fox Report Liberty & Levin Watters World

(97)  251 OXY Susan Cox Powell Susan Cox Powell Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn S. Pawn Stars

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It

SUNDAY AFTERNOON OCT. 31 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 

(2) 2 2 KREM Football NFL Jacksonville Jaguars at Seattle Seahawks (L) KREM News News News 
(3)   KPTV Football NFL Tampa Bay Buccaneers at New Orleans Saints (L) The OT Baseball MLB 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY 30 for 30 Pt. 4 of 4 Sports Boundless Chasing Sm.Town Matter News News 
(5) 137 275 QVC (12:00) In the Kitchen With David Cook with David Venable. Black Friday Preview 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ (11:00) Auto Race NASCAR Xfinity 500 (L) Paid Paid Football Night (L) (:20) Football NFL (L)

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Nova Highclere Castle Northw. GhostFor No Passport Requ All Creatures 
(8)   KGW (11:00) Auto Race NASCAR Xfinity 500 (L) Paid News Football Night (L) (:20) Football NFL (L)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Football NFL Tampa Bay Buccaneers at New Orleans Saints (L) The OT Baseball MLB 

(10) 308 504 STARZ (12:25) Evil Dead  (:05) The Unholy  (:45) Spiral  :25 The House N... 

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Y.Vossoughian PoliticsNation American Voices American Voices Mehdi Hasan 
(12)  514 STZEN (:10) +++ Sleepy Hollow Johnny Depp. ++ Child's Play  ++ Jeepers Creepers 2  
(13)   KOPB Voice Voice Performances FocusEu. GZERO W Contrary W.Week Firing News. 
(14)   DISC Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Bush People 
(15) 172 291 DISN Movie :45 Shorts :15 Bunk'd :40 Bunk'd Raven Raven Raven Jessie Jessie Jessie 
(16)   TNT ++ The Curse of La Llorona  (:45) ++++ Insidious: Chapter 3  (:45) +++ Insidious  
(17) 177 297 TOON (12:45) Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles  Craig Craig Titans! Titans! Gumball Gumball
(18) 180 311 FREE 12: Goosebumps 2: Haunte... (:35) +++ Hocus Pocus Bette Midler. (:45) +++ Casper  
(19) 139 247 NATG Storm Rising Storm Rising Storm Rising Storm Rising Wicked Tuna 
(20)   TBS +++ Godzilla: King of the Monsters  ++ The Meg ('18) Ruby Rose, Jason Statham. 

(21) 196 277 TRAV (12:00) Ghost Adv. Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 30 for 30 Champ Football Final Tonight E:60 
(23) 140 206 ESPN 12: F. Final Champ Football Final Baseball T. (L) SportsCenter SportsC. Docu 
(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Acosta CNN Acosta CNN Brown CNN Brown Diana 
(25) 167 326 GAC Love on the Rise ('20) Katrina Norman. The Spruces and the Pines  Much Ado Abou... 

(26)   TVLAN MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll MikeMoll
(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen The Kitchen Halloween Wars Halloween Wars Halloween Wars 
(28) 118 265 A&E Cold Case Files Cold Case Files City Confidential The First 48 The First 48 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank 
(30)  254 AMC 11:55 Halloween:... :55 Halloween H2O: 20 Ye... (:55) ++++ Halloween  Movie 
(31)   TLC Family/ Chantel 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé 
(32) 185 312 HALL Christmas by Starlight Paul Campbell. Coyote Creek Christmas Janel Parrish. Christmas Sail  
(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU 
(34) 108 252 LIFE (12:30) Lila & Eve Viola Davis. + The Boy Next Door  Double Daddy Mollee Gray. 

(35) 122 244 SYFY 12:10 Harry Potter & the Deathly Hall... (:05) ++ Fantastic Beasts: The Crimes of Grindelwald  
(36)   ANPL Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law 
(37) 205 360 FNC FOX News Live Big Sunday Show Fox Report Sunday Night Liberty & Levin 
(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped 
(98) 120 269 HIST Haunted History Haunted History Haunted History Haunted History Haunted History 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town 

SUNDAY EVENING OCT. 31 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 60 Minutes The Equalizer NCIS: Los Angeles SEAL Team 
(3)   KPTV (5:00) Baseball MLB World Series (L) Sp. Net Sp. Net Fox 12 News 10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Ins. Ed. Home Videos Celebrity Wheel Supermarket The Rookie 
(5) 137 275 QVC (4:00) Black Friday Ninja Kitchen Susan Graver Style Black Friday Preview 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ (5:20) Football NFL Dallas vs Minnesota (L) News American Ninja 2/2 SEAL Team 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS Sense/Sensibility Call the Midwife Masterpiece Masterpiece Professor T. 
(8)   KGW (5:20) Football NFL Dallas vs Minnesota (L) Sports Getaways St.Talk Dateline NBC 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU (5:00) Baseball MLB World Series (L) Feud Fishing Crave TV Simps. FOX 28 Press 
(10) 308 504 STARZ 5:25 The House N... (:05) BMF BMF Hightown (:55) BMF Hightown
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Ayman American Voices Mehdi Hasan Ayman Dateline 
(12)  514 STZEN (:15) ++++ Twilight Zone: The Movie  +++ Sleepy Hollow  (:50) ++ Child's Play  
(13)   KOPB Art Beat Oregon British Baking Call the Midwife Masterpiece Masterpiece 
(14)   DISC Bush People Alaskan Bush Bush People Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue
(15) 172 291 DISN Jessie Sydney G. Duran Launch Under Wraps Karin Konoval. ToyStory :15 Ghost :40 Ghost
(16)   TNT (4:45) Insidious  +++ Joker ('19) Robert De Niro, Joaquin Phoenix. +++ Joker Joaquin Phoenix. 

(17) 177 297 TOON ++ The Amazing Spider-Man ('12) Andrew Garfield. BobBrg BobBrg Am.Dad Am.Dad 
(18) 180 311 FREE (4:45) +++ Casper  (:15) +++ Maleficent Angelina Jolie. (:20) +++ Hocus Pocus Bette Midler. 

(19) 139 247 NATG Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Storm Rising 
(20)   TBS Hotel Transylvania 2 Adam Sandler. ++ The Witches ('20) Anne Hathaway. :15 Hotel Transyl... 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 UFC Countdown UFC Archival World of X Games World of X Games UFC Countdown 
(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:30) Documentary ESPN Documentaries SportsCenter SC 
(24) 200 202 CNN Diana This Is Life Diana Diana This Is Life 
(25) 167 326 GAC 5: Much Ado Ab... The Spruces and the Pines  Much Ado About Christmas  
(26)   TVLAN 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½Men 2½Men (:20) Two and a Half 2½Men 2½ Men 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Halloween Wars Halloween Wars Halloween Wars Halloween Wars BeatFlay BeatFlay
(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank 
(30)  254 AMC (5:55) ++ Halloween II  (:55) Fear the Walking Dead Fear the Dead (:05) World Beyond 
(31)   TLC 90 Day Fiancé: The Other Way 90 Day Fiancé: The Other Way ILoveaMama'sBoy 
(32) 185 312 HALL (5:00) Christmas Sail Christmas Waltz ('20) Lacey Chabert. Five Star Christmas Bethany Joy Lenz. 

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Psycho Intern Emmanuelle Vaugier. +++ The Holiday ('06) Kate Winslet, Cameron Diaz. 

(35) 122 244 SYFY +++ Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows: Part 1  :10 Harry Potter & the Deathly Hall... 
(36)   ANPL Lone Star Law Lone Star Law LA Law: Bayou Creatures Lone Star Law 
(37) 205 360 FNC Next Revolution Sunday Night Liberty & Levin Next Revolution Sunday Night 
(97)  251 OXY Snapped Mark of a Killer Mark of a Killer Snapped Mark of a Killer 
(98) 120 269 HIST Haunted History Engineer World Engineer World Engineer World (:05) Big Go Wrong 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Home Town Home Town Property Brother Property Brother Renovation, Inc: 

SATURDAY EVENING OCT. 30 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM News Paid MacGyver Magnum P.I. Blue Bloods 48 Hours 
(3)   KPTV (5:00) Baseball MLB World Series (L) Sp. Net Whack Fox 12 News 10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY (4:30) Football NCAA Penn.St./Ohio St. (L) 4NewsNowSpecial Ent. Tonight MovieTV JFL:Gags
(5) 137 275 QVC Black Friday Preview Belle Shawn Saves Christmas 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ (4:30) Football NCAA (L) News Jeopardy Bull Dateline 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS Lawrence Welk Appear. As Time ++++ Invasion of the Body Snatchers Inland Inland 
(8)   KGW (4:30) Football NCAA (L) News Straight Getaways Ins. Ed. Sat. Night Live 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU (5:00) Baseball MLB World Series (L) BigBang BigBang Sheldon Sheldon FOX 28 Minute 
(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie Spiral Morgan David Jones. (:05) Hightown (:05) BMF The House Next ... 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Ayman American Voices Ayman Ayman Dateline 
(12)  514 STZEN (:10) Oculus ('14) Karen Gillan. ++++ Rosemary's Baby Mia Farrow. (:20) The Thing  
(13)   KOPB La Frontera Steves' Steves' Father Brown Masterpiece Mystery! Halifax 
(14)   DISC Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown Hunt for Yeti Pt. 1 of 2 cont'd next Hunt for Yeti 2/2 

(15) 172 291 DISN Ghost Ghost Ghost Ghost Ghost Ghost Shorts BigCity BigCity Amphib.
(16)   TNT (5:45) Resident Evil: The Final Chapter  ++ It Chapter Two ('19) James McAvoy, Jessica Chastain. 

(17) 177 297 TOON ++ Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles  :15 Drama :45 Drama Naruto Naruto Robot Fena 
(18) 180 311 FREE 5: Goosebumps 2... :10 The Nightmare Before ... (:50) +++ Hocus Pocus ('93) Bette Midler. 

(19) 139 247 NATG Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler Locked Up Abroad
(20)   TBS (4:30) ++ The Meg  B/R Gaming (L) Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang
(21) 196 277 TRAV Most Terrifying Most Terrifying Most Terrifying Most Terrifying The Dead Files 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (4:00) Football Scoreb. /(:15) Football NCAA Virginia at BYU (L) (:15) Football Final 
(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:00) Football Scoreb. Football NCAA (L) SportsC.
(24) 200 202 CNN Stanley Tucci Stanley Tucci Stanley Tucci Stanley Tucci Stanley Tucci 
(25) 167 326 GAC 5: Much Ado Ab... Much Ado About Christmas  Christmas Angel ('09) K.C. Clyde. 

(26)   TVLAN 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½Men 2½Men (:20) Two and a Half 2½Men 2½ Men 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Diners Diners Halloween Wars Halloween Wars Halloween Wars Halloween Wars 
(28) 118 265 A&E Court C. Court C. Court C. Court C. Court C. Court C. Court C. Court C. Court C. Court C. 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank American Greed 
(30)  254 AMC (5:00) ++++ Halloween  ++ Halloween H2O: 20 Years Later  + Halloween: Resurrection  
(31)   TLC 90 Day Fiancé Family/ Chantel Family/ Chantel 90Day Single Life (:10) The Single Life
(32) 185 312 HALL 5: Coyote Creek ... + Sense, Sensibility and Snowmen  The Sweetest Christmas Lacey Chabert. 

(33) 105 242 USA ++ Boo 2! A Madea Halloween  ++ The Mask ('94) Jim Carrey. Boo 2! A Madea ...
(34) 108 252 LIFE Dying to Belong ('21) Favour Onwuka. Torn From Her Arms ('21) Judy Reyes. Waking Up to D... 

(35) 122 244 SYFY A Nightmare on Elm Street 2: Fredd... +++ A Nightmare on Elm Street  A Nightmare on... 

(36)   ANPL The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo Born Mucky 
(37) 205 360 FNC Judge Jeanine Unfiltered Watters World Judge Jeanine Unfiltered 
(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered
(98) 120 269 HIST Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars Pawn Stars (:05) Pawn Stars 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Outgrown Good Bones Good Bones 

SUNDAY MORNING OCT. 31 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM 7:Morning FaceNat. The NFL Today (L) Paid Paid Whack Whack Rodeo

(3)   KPTV (6:00) News Fox NFL Sunday (L) Football NFL San Francisco 49ers at Chicago Bears (L)

(4) 9170 4 KXLY This Week Heroes Enterpr Paid Paid Heroes Sports 30 for 30 3/4

(5) 137 275 QVC Carolyn Gifts Sunday Morning Gifts Ninja Kitchen Kitchen w/ David

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Meet the Press Paid Paid Paid Count. Auto Racing NASCAR Xfinity 500 (L)

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Sesame Halloween Boo Fe Impact Inside Olympia FocusEu. Insight Nature

(8)   KGW (6:00) KGW News Meet the Press Passion Count. Auto Racing NASCAR Xfinity 500 (L)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU NFL Kickoff (L) Fox NFL Sunday (L) Football NFL San Francisco 49ers at Chicago Bears (L)

(10) 308 504 STARZ 7:10 Monster Hun... :55 The House Next Door: ... (:35) ++ Fantasy Island ('20) Lucy Hale. Movie

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) Sunday Show Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Alex Witt Reports Y.Vossoughian

(12)  514 STZEN (7:10) Rosemary's Baby  +++ The Beguiled  (:20) ++ John Carpenter's Vampires 
(13)   KOPB Hero Ele Elinor W Steves' Steves' Nature Nova Performances

(14)   DISC Treasure Legacy Smoke Ring Moonshiners MasterDistiller Homestead Rescue

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity Ghost Amphib. Cat Noir Cat Noir Cat Noir Cat Noir Under Wraps 
(16)   TNT Supernatural Supernatural Supernatural Supernatural Supernatural

(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Happy Halloween, Scooby... (:45) ++ Scoob! ('20) Will Forte. Movie

(18) 180 311 FREE 7: Miss Peregrine's Home for Peculi... ++ Goosebumps ('15) Odeya Rush, Jack Black. Movie

(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Sharks Attack Sharks Attack Sharks Attack Sharks Attack

(20)   TBS G. Lopez G. Lopez G. Lopez G. Lopez Am.Dad Am.Dad +++ Shaun of the Dead Simon Pegg.

(21) 196 277 TRAV Halloween Crazy Halloween Crazier Halloween Craz. Mysteries of Hallo Ghost Adventures

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (7:00) Fantasy Football Now (L) Champ TrueSou. Volleyball NCAA (L)

(23) 140 206 ESPN (7:00) NFL Countdown (L) Soccer MLS (L) Champ F. Final

(24) 200 202 CNN Reliable Sources State of the Union Zakaria GPS CNN Whitfield CNN Whitfield

(25) 167 326 GAC Bewitch Bewitch (:25) Bewitched Jeannie Jeannie Jeannie Jeannie (:25) I Dream of..

(26)   TVLAN (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls :10 G. Girls :50 G. Girls (:25) Golden Girls MikeMoll MikeMoll

(27) 110 231 FOOD Cooking Cooking Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer GirlFarm GirlFarm M.Brown Basics

(28) 118 265 A&E Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders Cold Case Files

(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC 7:25 Halloween 5: The Rev... (:25) ++++ Halloween ('78) Donald Pleasence. :55 Halloween: R...

(31)   TLC Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress Family/ Chantel Family/ Chantel

(32) 185 312 HALL 7: A Wish for Chri... ++ Let It Snow Candace Cameron Bure. Christmas She Wrote Danica McKellar.

(33) 105 242 USA In Touch J.Osteen Chucky Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Amazing David J. J.Osteen Paid ++ Enough ('02) Bill Campbell, Jennifer Lopez. Movie

(35) 122 244 SYFY Twilight Twilight +++ Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows: Part 1 :10 Harry Potter ...
(36)   ANPL Serial Killer Tiger Devoured: Snake Russian Yeti: The Killer Lives Lone Star Law

(37) 205 360 FNC MediaBuzz FOX News Live FOX News Live Fox News Sunday Morning Futures

(97)  251 OXY Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Rides Rides Rides Rides Rides Rides Rides Rides Haunted History

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous

MONDAY EVENING NOV. 1 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Your Life Your Life Nbhood Hearts NCIS NCIS: Hawai'i

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News People Feud 9-1-1 The Big Leap 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET Dancing With the Stars The Good Doctor

(5) 137 275 QVC LOGO by Lori Fashion's Night In Fashion and accessories from leading brands and designers.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel The Voice Ordinary Joe

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Grown Inland Antiques Rd. Antiques Rd. POV

(8)   KGW News News GoodStuf InsEd. The Voice Ordinary Joe

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang Sheldon Sheldon Feud 9-1-1 The Big Leap News Feud

(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:40) ++ A Beautiful Mind  A Crime on the Bayou ('21) (:35) BMF Hightown

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:50) +++ Fallen ('98) Denzel Washington. ++ Hope Floats ('98) Sandra Bullock.

(13)   KOPB O.House BBC OS PBS NewsHour Antiques Rd. Ore.Exp. Ore.Exp. Antiques Rd.

(14)   DISC StreetOutlaws StreetOutlaws Street Outlaws StreetTeamAttack

(15) 172 291 DISN Sydney Almost BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Sydney Almost BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT ++ London Has Fallen Gerard Butler. ++ Angel Has Fallen ('19) Gerard Butler. Movie

(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Victor Victor Valentino Victor BobBrg BobBrg Am.Dad Am.Dad

(18) 180 311 FREE Movie ++++ Aladdin ('92) Robin Williams. +++ Coco ('17) Anthony Gonzalez, Benjamin Bratt.

(19) 139 247 NATG Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero

(20)   TBS Sheldon Sheldon BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Enough Am.Dad

(21) 196 277 TRAV Mysteries of the Unknown Mysteries of the Unknown Mysteries

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:15) Football NFL N.Y. G/Kan. (L) :15MonPst UFC Countdown SportsCenter Horn

(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:00) To Be Announced SportsCenter NFL Rewind SportsC.

(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo Prime Time DonLemon Tonight DonLemon Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time

(25) 167 326 GAC (3:00) To Be Announced 

(26)   TVLAN MASH MASH MASH MASH Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD Holiday Baking Championship Holiday Baking Championship (SP) Cookie Challenge

(28) 118 265 A&E Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders Intervention

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank American Greed American Greed: The News American Greed

(30)  254 AMC (4:30) Poltergeist  ++++ Jaws ('75) Richard Dreyfuss, Roy Scheider. +++ Jaws 2 
(31)   TLC Family/ Chantel Family/ Chantel Family/ Chantel 90Day Single Life Pt. 1 of 2 cont'd Nov 8

(32) 185 312 HALL 5: Crashing Throu... Christmas Comes Twice  Jingle Around the Clock 
(33) 105 242 USA Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. WWE Raw 

(34) 108 252 LIFE Castle Castle 1/2 Castle Pt. 2 of 2 Castle (:05) Castle

(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie (:35) ++ Pompeii ('14) Kit Harington. ++ Gods of Egypt ('16) Gerard Butler.

(36)   ANPL Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue Homestead Rescue

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson

(97)  251 OXY Homicide Holidays Homicide Holidays Homicide Holidays Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered

(98) 120 269 HIST Curse Oak Island Curse Oak Island The Curse of Oak Island: Digging Deeper

(99) 112 229 HGTV Home Town Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Closer /LoveList

TUESDAY EVENING NOV. 2 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Your Life Your Life FBI FBI: International FBI: Most Wanted

(3)   KPTV (5:00) Baseball MLB World Series (L) The Resident Our Kind of People 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET The Bachelorette Queens

(5) 137 275 QVC Holidays With Jane Philosophy: Beauty HairMax Holiday Shopping

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel The Voice La Brea New Amsterdam

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Finding/ Roots American Veteran Frontline Prehistoric Road

(8)   KGW News News GoodStuf InsEd. The Voice La Brea New Amsterdam

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (5:00) Baseball MLB World Series (L) To Be Announced News Feud

(10) 308 504 STARZ 5:55Hightw (:55) Bad Boys for Life ('20) Will Smith. The Birthday Cake Hightown

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN 5:10 To Wong F... ++ Daylight ('96) Sylvester Stallone. ++ Out of Time :50 Next 
(13)   KOPB House BBC OS PBS NewsHour Finding/ Roots American Veteran Frontline

(14)   DISC (5:00) Sea Gold Dredged Up Bering Sea Gold Secrets in the Ice Exp. Unkown

(15) 172 291 DISN Sydney Almost BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Sydney Almost BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT (4:30) Basketb. NBA Basketball NBA New Orleans vs Phoenix (L) Inside the NBA (L) Basket.

(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball BobBrg BobBrg Am.Dad Am.Dad

(18) 180 311 FREE (:15) ++ Wreck-It Ralph Jack McBrayer. (:20) +++ Instant Family ('18) Rose Byrne, Mark Wahlberg.

(19) 139 247 NATG Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero

(20)   TBS Sheldon Sheldon BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Last O.G.

(21) 196 277 TRAV The Dead Files The Dead Files The Dead Files Haunted Hospitals

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (4:30) Football NCAA (L) NFL Live Featured UFC Countdown Horn Interrupt

(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:00) To Be Announced To Be Announced SportsCenter SC

(24) 200 202 CNN (3:00) Election Night in America Election Night in America

(25) 167 326 GAC (3:00) To Be Announced 

(26)   TVLAN (:25) A. Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Chopped BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay Dinner: Impossible

(28) 118 265 A&E S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank The News Jay Leno's Garage

(30)  254 AMC (5:30) +++ Jaws 2 ('78) Roy Scheider. +++ The Rock ('96) Nicolas Cage, Ed Harris, Sean Connery.

(31)   TLC Plathville Plathville Big Fat Fabulous Big Fat Fabulous Plathville

(32) 185 312 HALL 5: A Crown for ... The Santa Stakeout  Chateau Christmas Merritt Patterson.

(33) 105 242 USA (5:05) +++ Shooter Mark Wahlberg. WWE NXT Chucky (:55) SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Castle Castle Castle Castle (:05) Castle

(35) 122 244 SYFY 4:10 Gods of Egypt  +++ Captain America: Civil War ('16) Chris Evans. Chucky

(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law: Wildside North Woods Law

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Gutfeld! Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson

(97)  251 OXY The Real Murders of Orange County The Real Murders of Orange County Secrets Uncovered

(98) 120 269 HIST Curse Oak Island Curse Oak Island Drilling Down The Curse of Oak Island (SP)

(99) 112 229 HGTV FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop Nate & Jeremiah Nate & Jeremiah H.Hunt House
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